THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)



website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: Extension of Filling up of MD/MS Managements Seats of Hindu Minority (HM) /Non-Resident Indian (NRI) in ASCOMS.

Reference: - (i) Notice No.024-BOPEE of 2020 Dated: 27-04-2020

(ii) Notice No.026-BOPEE of 2020 Dated: 02-05-2020

Notice No.030-BOPEE of 2020 Dated: 10-05-2020.

The last date for filling up / submission of online /offline Application forms as referred in above Notices for MD/MS courses under Hindu Minority (HM)/NRI Management Quota seats in ASCOMS, which was earlier fixed as 10-05-2020, is hereby extended upto 12-05-2020 (4:00 P.M). Further, the eligibility and other conditions shall remain same as notified in above references.

Errors and Omissions accepted.

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations
J&K BOPEE
Dated: 10-05-2020.

No: BOPEE/Exam-12/2020.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner to Govt., Health and Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K Jammu.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, Ladakh.
- 4. Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, Jammu.
- 5. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Jammu.
- 6. Principal ASCOMS-Jammu for information.
- 7. Director, Information, J&K Jammu for publication of the notification in two leading English Newspapers of Srinagar/Jammu each having largest circulation.
- 8. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through News Bulletin.
- 9. Director, All India Radio, Kashmir/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through News Bulletin.
- 10. General Manager, Govt. Press, Jammu for information with the request to publish the notification in extra ordinary issue of Government Gazette.
- 11. Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K Government Jammu for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 12. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 13. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 14. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 15. Standing Legal Counsels, J&K BOPEE.
- 16. I/c Camp Office BOPEE, Srinagar.
- 17. Office file.